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Acquisition of agricultural land for beautifieatkn oI cities in V.P.

31. SHRj; S. N. CHATURVEDI: Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND IRRIGATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware that good agricultural land is being acquired in Agra and other towns of U. P. for beautification, expan sion and development of these agglo meration by treating it as vacant land;

(b ) whether this has deprived thousands of people of their means of livelihood; and if so, how Gov ernment propose to rehabilitate them; and

(c) whether the Government pro pose to consider the advisability of exempting productive agricultural land from the purview of Land Ceil ing Law?

THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE
AND IRRIGATION (SHRi PARKASH SINGH BADAL): (a) to (c). Neces sary information is being collected. A statement will be laid on the table of the Sabha when it is received.

Bungling in the allotment of flats by DDA

32. SHRI P. K. KODIYAN: Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING
AND SUPPLY AND REHABILITA
TION be pleased to state:

(a ) whether Government’s atten tion has been drawn to the alleged bungling in the allotment of flats by the Delhi Development Authority;

(b ) if so, whether any inquiry has been instituted into this matter; and

(c) i f so, the result thereof?

THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING AND SUPPLY AND REHA.
BILITATION (SHRI SIKANDAR
BAKHT): (!a) to (c ); Some complaints have been received and these are being looked into.

Conference on 10+2+3 system of education

33. SHRI D. D. DESAJ:
SHRIMATI MiRINAL GORE:
SHRI UGRASEN;

Will the Minister of EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
be pleased to state:

(a) whether his Ministry called an informal conference of educationists on 10+2+3 system of education in the third week of May in New Delhi;
and

(b) if so, with what results?

THE MINISTER' OF EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
(DR. PRATAP CHANDRA CHUNDER):
(a) and (b ). Yes Sir, The consensus was that the 10-=-2+3 system of edu cation is only a part of the National Education Policy Resolution which was based on the Kothari Commission Re port of 1966 and that keeping in view the manner in which the recommenda tions as a whole have been imple mented, it would be necessary to undertake a review as contemplated in the Resolution. Accordingly, the Ministry have taken action.

Compensation for Wakf land in Delhi

34. SHRI MOHD. SHAFJ QURESHI;
Will the Minister of WORKS AND
HOUSING AND SUPPLY AND RE
HABILITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Wakf land in various parts of Delhi and New Delhi has been illegally taken possession of by Delhi Development Authority;

(b ) whether any accurate estimate of such land is available with the Government; and

(c) how long would it take to restore such land to Delhi Wakf Board with full compensation for the loss suffered by it?

THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING AND SUPPLY AND RE
HABILITATION (SHRI SIKANDAR
BAKHT): (a) to (c). It is under stood that there are disputes relating to the title of certain properties bet ween the Wakf Board on the one hand and the Land and Development Office and the D.D.A. on the other hand there are some court cases also. In the circumstances, no definite reply can be given
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Stepping up of pay of Teachers in Delhi Education Department

36. SHRI SHANKERSINHJI VAG-
HELA: Will the Minister of EDUCA TION, SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULr-TURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether instructions have been issued to Education Districts of Delhi Administration Education Depart ment to finalise cases of stepping up of pay of teachers at par with their juniors within a fortnight;

(b ) whether a number of cases of stepping up of pay of teachers at

. par with their juniors are pending for months together in District South pf Delhi Education Department;

(c ) i f so, particulars of teachers whose such cases are pending finalisation in District South, the reasons therefor and period since pending;
and

